JOFN DEERE

Quote Summary
Prepared For: Prepared By:
CITY OF DYERSVILLE Martin Steffen
340 18T AVE E Dyersville Equipment Company
DYERSVILLE, IA 52040 13843 Route 52
Business: 563-875-7724 Dyersville, 1A 52040
TMAIERS@CITYOFDYERSVILLE.COM Phone: 563-875-2724
Mobile: 563-495-0251
steffenm@bodimp.com
Quote Id: 27874865
Created On: 05 December 2022
Last Modified On: 16 January 2023
Expiration Date: 08 February 2023
Equipment Summary Suggested List Selling Price Qty Extended
JOHN DEERE GATOR™ XUV835M $ 34,032.77 $28876.72 X 1 = $ 28,876.72
HVAC (Model Year 2023)
PowerGard Protection Plan $938.00 X 1 = $ 938.00
New Units - Still within basic warranty,
XUve3sMm, Comprehensive - Full Machine,
800 Total Hours or 36 Total Months, $0
Deductible
Sub Total $29,814.72
JOHN DEERE AM/FM Radio - $212.00 $21200 X 1 = $ 212.00
SWJIHD1130
2" Rear Receiver Hitch for JD Gator $ 5457 $ 5457 X 1 = $ 54.57
Beacon Light Kit for JD 835M Gator $ 316.71 $316.71 X 1 = $ 316.71
urtv
Equipment Total $ 30,398.00
Trade In Summary Qty Each Extended
2003 JOHN DEERE 4X2 - W004X2X098028 1 $ 3,400.00 $ 3,400.00
PayOff $ 0.00
Total Trade Allowance $ 3,400.00
Trade In Total $ 3,400.00
Quote Summary
Equipment Total $ 30,398.00
Trade In $ (3,400.00)
Document Fees $ 0.00
Registration Fees DNR $0.00
SubTotal $ 26,998.00
$0.00

Salesperson : X

Est. Service Agreement Tax

Accepted By : X

Confidential




JOrN DEERE

Total $ 26,998.00
Down Payment (0.00)
Rental Applied (0.00)
Balance Due $ 26,998.00

Salesperson : X Accepted By : X

Confidential




JOrN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote id: 27874865 Customer: CITY OF DYERSVILLE

JOHN DEERE GATOR™ XUV835M HVAC (Model Year 2023)

Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $34,032.77
Selling Price
$28,876.72
Code Description Qty Unit Extended
57KAM GATOR™ XUV835M HVAC (Model 1 $29,249.00 $29,249.00
Year 2023)
Standard Options - Per Unit
001A US/Canada 1 $0.00 $0.00
182A Less AutoTrac™/GreenStar™ Harness 1 $0.00 $0.00
183B L.ess JDLink™ Hardware 1 $0.00 $0.00
0505 Build To Order 1 $0.00 $0.00
1060 27" Predator Heavy-Duty all-terrain 1 $179.00 $179.00
radial tires on 14" Yellow Steel Wheels
1950 Less Application 1 $0.00 $0.00
2031 Split Bench Seat - Black Vinyl 1 $0.00 $0.00
2350 Park Position in Transmission 1 $0.00 $0.00
2500 Green and Yellow 1 $0.00 $0.00
3003 Cargo Box with Spray In Liner, Brake, 1 $0.00 $0.00
and Tail Lights
3101 Cargo Box Power Lift 1 $1,073.00 $1,073.00
4022 Full Door with Side Mirrors 1 $0.00 $0.00
4062 HVAC Cab 1 $0.00 $0.00
5006 Front Brush Guard 1 $ 436.00 $436.00
6349 Less Winch 1 $0.00 $0.00
Standard Options Total $1,688.00
Technology Options
1880 Less Receiver 1 $0.00 $0.00
1800 Less Display 1 $0.00 $0.00
Technology Options Total $0.00
Dealer Attachments
BM26478  Sun Visors (2) 1 $99.51 $99.51
BUC10726 Speaker Kif, Base Radio 1 $477.21 $477.21
BM26477  Rear View Mirror 1 $239.69 $ 239.69
BUC10608 Front Turn Signal Light Kit 1 $104.86 $104.86
BUC10809 Front Attachment Harness 1 $206.51 $206.51
BM26391 Horn Kit 1 $ 39.59 $ 39.59
BM22773  Tail Light Protectors 1 $128.40 $128.40
Dealer Attachments Total $1,295.77
Value Added Services
PowerGard Protection Plan 1 $938.00 $938.00
Value Added Services Total $ 938.00

Confidential




JOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 27874865 Customer: CITY OF DYERSVILLE

Total Selling Price ~ -~

Other Charges
Freight 1 $950.00
Setup 1 $ 850.00
Other Charges Total
Suggested Price
Customer Discounts
Customer Discounts Total $ -5,156.05

$950.00
$ 850.00
$ 1,800.00

$ 34,970.77

$ -5,156.05
- $29,814.72

Total Selling Price- -~ -

JOHN DEERE AM/FM Radio - SWJHD1130
Hours: Suggested List
Stock Number: $212.00
Selling Price
$212.00
Code Description Oty Unit Exiended
New AM/FM Radio 1 $212.00 $212.00
Suggested Price $ 212.00

Cusiomer Discounis

Customer Discounts Total $0.00

$0.00

2" Rear Receiver Hitch for JD Gator

Hours:
Stock Number:
Code Description Qty Unit
New Receiver Hitch 1 $ 54,57
Suggested Price
Customer Discounts

Total Selling Price

Customer Discounts Total $0.00

Suggested List
$ 54.57

Selling Price

$ 54.57
Extended

$ 54.57

$ 54.57

$0.00

Confidential




SOHN DEERE

Selling Equipment

Quote Id: 27874865 Customer: CITY OF DYERSVILLE

Hours:
Stock Number:

Code
New

Total Selling Price

Beacon Light Kit for JD 835M Gator UTV

Dascription Qty Unit
Beacon Light Kit 1 $316.71
Suggested Price
Customer Discounts
$ 0.00

Customer iscounts Total

Suggested List
$316.71
Selling Price
$316.71
Extended
$316.71

$ 316.71

$0.00
'$316.71

Confidential




SOHN DEERE

Trade In
Quote Id: 27874865 Customer: CITY OF DYERSVILLE
2003 JOHN DEERE 4X2
SN# W004X2X098028
Machine Details
Description Net Trade Value
2003 JOHN DEERE 4X2 $ 3,400.00
SN# W004X2X098028
Your Trade In Description
Additional Options
Hour Meter Reading 1842

$ 3,400.00

Confidential




JOrHN DEERE

Extended Warranty Proposal PowerGard™ Protection Plan
Turf

Date : January 16, 2023

Machine/lise Informalion Plar Description Price

Manufacturer JOHN DEERE Plan Type: New Deductible: $0

Equipment Type Turf Coverage: Comprehensive Quoted Price $938.00

Model XUVE35M Total Months: 36

Country us Total Hours: 600 Date Quoted December 5, 2022
MFWD/Tracks N

Scraper Use

'THIS PROPOSAL 18 VALID FOR 30 DAYS FROM DATE ISSUED.

PowerGard Protection Proposal Prepared for: ! have been offered this extended warranty and

1 ACCEPT the PowerGard Protection
] 1 DECLINE the PowerGard Protection

Customer Name - Please Print

Customer Signhature If declined, 1 fully understand that my equipment listed
above is not covered for repair expenses due to
component failures beyond the original basic warranty
period provided by John Deere.

Note: This is not a contract. For specific PowerGard Protection coverage terms and conditions, please refer to
the actual PowerGard Protection Plan contract for more information and the terms, conditions and
limitations of the agreement.

What PowerGard Protection is

The PowerGard Protection Plan is an extended warranty program for reimbursement on parts and labour for
covered components that fail due to faulty material or original workmanship that occur beyond the John Deere
Basic Warranty coverage period. The agreement is between Deere & Company and the owners of select John
Deere Commercial and Agricultural equipment, who purchase the PowetGard Plans for the desired coverage as
indicated in this proposal.

What PowerGard Profection is not .

PowerGard Protection is not insurance.lt also does not cover routine maintainance or high wear items,or
insurance-related risks/perils such as collision, overturn, vandalism, wind, fire, hail, etc. It does not cover loss of

income or foss of value of crops during or after an equipment failure. See the actual product-specific PowerGard
Protection Plan agreement for a complete listing of covered components, and limitations and conditions under

the program.

Confidential




JOHN DEERE

Featwres/Benefits:

PowerGard protection include the following features and benefits under the program :

® Pays for parts and labour costs incurred on failed covered components (less any applicable deductibles),

@ Does not require pre-approval before repairs are made by the authorized John Deere dealership,

® Payments are reimbursed directly to the dealership with no prepayment required by the contract holder.

@ PowerGard Protection agreements ensure that only Genuine John Deere Parts are used in all repairs,

® PowerGard coverage is fully transferable {o future owners, with no transfer fees when coverage remains,

® PowerGard ensures higher resale value and makes equipment more marketable during the sale or trade-in,

@ PowerGard allows you to budget your total cost of ownership, with financing available through John Deere
Credit or other sources,

® PowerGard helps prevent large,unexpected repair bills during later years of equipment ownership,in exchange
for a smaller protection fee up front.

Confidential




